SCHEDULE OF RATES
Effective January 1, 2024

It is High Ridge House’s policy that Christian Science nursing care is available to an individual relying on Christian
Science treatment without regard to their financial status. We believe and it is our practice that cost of care should
not be an obstacle to admission to our facility. We work with patients to apply for financial assistance to our
Benevolence Fund and other Christian Science philanthropic organizations.

Christian Science Nursing Care — including private room, board, and supplies

Rate 1

Rate 2

Rate 3

Rate 4

Rate 5

$410/day

For patients mostly independent, but requiring some assistance with daily activities.
Christian Science nurses on hand to monitor their needs and provide spiritual support
and encouragement throughout.

$610/day

For patients requiring Christian Science nursing care which cannot be adequately
provided by themselves or others at home. The Christian Science nurses also provide
consistent spiritual support and encouragement throughout.

$810/day

For patients requiring skilled Christian Science nursing care. Consistent spiritual support
and encouragement is provided throughout. Care and/or oversight is given by a highly
skilled Christian Science nurse. This level of care may qualify for Medicare
reimbursement.

$1010/day

For patients with fluctuating needs requiring highly skilled Christian Science nursing
care. Consistent spiritual support and encouragement is provided throughout. This level
of care qualifies for Medicare reimbursement, if other Medicare requirements are met.

$ 1,210/day

For patients requiring continuous attention day and night from highly skilled Christian
Science nurses. Consistent spiritual support and encouragement is provided throughout.
This level of care gualifies for Medicare reimbursement, if other Medicare requirements
are met.



Other Services available from High Ridge House

Visiting Christian Science Nurse Service

$72/hr (plus transportation charges based upon location, including parking fees, if applicable)

(One hour minimum; travel time to/from patient complimentary)

Outpatient Christian Science Nursing Service

$72/hr (plus supplies)

Rest and Study
Private half-bath, semi-private tub/shower, queen or two twin beds, includes breakfast.

(Lunch may be added for $10 and dinner may be added for $5.)

Single  $165/night
Double  $180/night

Private half-bath, shared shower, double or twin bed. Includes breakfast. (Lunch may be
added for $10 and dinner may be added for $5.)

Single  $135/night
Double  $145/night

Special rates available to those attending Christian Science class instruction or association.

Day Guest may stay from 10am — 4pm for $60/day, which includes the use of Rest and Study
room as available, study room, scheduled activities (if desired), and lunch.

Journal-isted Christian Science practitioners and a// Christian Science nurses
(whether or not Journalisted) are invited to spend up to two complimentary nights each year
at High Ridge House on a space available basis.

High Ridge House Board & Staff are entitled to two complimentary nights each year.

Visitor Meals Breakfast $ 5.00
Lunch $10.00
Dinner $5.00
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